City of

FRESN.,.

GENERAL STAVICES DEPARTIALNY File#:12600087 Opening Date: 8/12/2025

Procurement Evaluation Form

Procurement Title: CITY OF FRESNO PAVE NOW - Bid Package A
Advertisement Date: 7/15/2025

Opening Date: 8/12/2025

Bid/Proposal Expiration Date: 10/15/2025

Number of Building Exchanges Notified: 3

Number of prospective bidders/proposers: 30
Format of bids received: Electronic

Bidders/Proposers

Amount

Cal Valley Construction Inc.
1 5125 N Gates Ave, #102
Fresno, CA 93722

$5,723,199.00

Avison Construction Inc.
2 40434 Brickyard Drive
Madera, CA 93636

$6,101,780.00

Yarbs Grading and Paving Inc.
3 PO Box 87
Fowler, CA 93625

$6,255,961.00

Agee Construction Corp
4 1039 Hoblitt Avenue
Clovis, CA 93613

$6,580,236.00

Granite Construction Company
5 2716 Granite Court
Fresno, CA 93706

$6,759,564.00

Teichert Construction
6 5771 S Tayota Ave 93725
Fresno, CA 93725

$6,828,800.00

George Reed Inc.
7 1200 Scenic Dr., Suite 200
Modesto, CA 95350

56,982,656.50

Katch Environmental Inc.
8 929 L. Street
Fresno, CA 93703

$8,465,337.54

Formal Procurement Evaluation

Rev. 05/2025




FRESN.;

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

File#.12600087  Opening Date: 8/12/2025

Formal Procurement Evaluation

. ; Not
Additional Information | Applicable Applicable Comments
Project Labor Agreement 5 0 PLA applies per the project
PLA) = specifications.
_ Local preference was applicable per
Local Preference X O the project specifications but did not
change the outcome of the bid.
Non-Responsive Findings O
Special Contract Terms <
(i€, RC) m
Min/Max Terms N
DBE Requirements d X
3

Rev. 05/2025




City of
R 2 Ny

GINIRAL SERVICIS DIPARTMENT

File#:12600087

Opening Date: 8/12/2025

Department Recommendation
(To be compieted by the Department)

Background (Explain the need for the procurement below. )

The scope of work includes but is not limited to: pavement rehabilitation at seven (7) separate
project locations — Shields Avenue, Shaw Avenue, McKinley-Palm-Olive-Fruit block, McKinley
Avenue, Cesar Chavez Boulevard, First Street and South Downtown. The work to be performed
will be asphalt concrete grind and overlay with full depth reconstruction at isolated areas, traffic
loops replacement, signing and striping and vertical adjustments to utility manholes and water

valves.

Award a contract as follows:

Bidder/Proposer

Award Amount

Cal Valley Construction Inc.

$5,723,199.00

The Engineer's Estimate for this expenditure is $12,000,000.00 The contract price is 52% below.
(If the overage is greater than 10% provide an explanation below.)

] Reject all bids/proposals. (If electing to reject all, provide an explanation below.)

Anticipated Council Date: 8/28/2025

Formal Procurement Evaluation

Rev. 05/2025



City of

Bl
FRE%I%W File#:12600087 Opening Date: 8/12/2025

GENERAL STRVICIS DEPARTMENT

Fiscal Impact Statement
(To be completed oy the Department)

Indicate the total fiscal impact of the action requested, including operating and capital costs.
Indicate costs for the current fiscal year and continuing costs in future years. Include all related
costs.

Is the contract funded in the current year budget and/or thraugh reallocation of existing
Department resources:

Yes [J No

If no, how will this item be funded? (Provide an explanation below.)

Is the action funded by a grant received by the City?
O] Yes No

If yes, provide the following:

Additional lnformation Comments
Grant Name

“Grantor name, granting agency,
_or office name (if any)

Fiscal year of the funding award

Date grant agreement was
approved by Council

Fiscal Impact Table:

Type Current Year Estimate Ag::;l 1?:;2:;: N“Y";::; of
Operating $ 0 $
Capital $7,692,452 $ TBD 30
Total $7,592,452

Describe all 'soft-cost’ expenses:

Pretiminary Engineering 65,000
Construction Engineering 1,259,104

Contingency 858480
Total 2,182,584

Construction Contract 5,723,199
Total Capital 7,905,783

Formal Procurement Evaluation Rev. 05/2025



City of

=
E_.E},,m., N File#:12600087  Opening Date; 8/12/2025

[

Approvals

The signature below constitutes approval from the department head.

W——- Aug. 15, 2025

"~ Department Head Date

Assistant Director, Capital Projects
Title

The signatures below constitute approval of the department recommendation,

O sa) cBlielacas

Purchasing Manager Date
oy W .
AT &/ /o5
Qi T ra.ug%vGeneral Services Department Director Date
) 3 0575725~

City Manager Date

Formal Procurement Evaluation Rev. 05/2025



